

Port Jefferson Country Club 44 Fairway Drive, Port Jefferson, NY 11777 631-828-5029 | memberoffice@portjeff.com www.portjeffcc.com

Membership Application 2023 Season

Membership Category:		Golf (Full, Mod, Yo	oung Adult, Junior),	Social
First Name:	Last Name:		Date of Birth:	
Referred By:				
Member Email:		_ (For membership us	se and online tee ti	mes/account access only)
Address:		City:	State	: Zip:
Home Phone: ()	Cell Phone: ()	Work Phone: (_)
**Information on this application	will not be used for any purp	ose outside PJCC mat	ter solicitations.	
Additional members in same h	ousehold/couple members	ship:		
1. Name:	Email:	Pho	ne:	_Date of Birth:
2. Name:	Email:	Pho	ne:	_Date of Birth:
3. Name:	Email:	Pho	ne:	_Date of Birth:
{ } Bag Storage:\$200	For equipment storage the at	h Cart:\$250 ttached form must be		w/Motorized Cart:\$290
Membership Payment: [] C Credit Card Payment Informat Check this bracket to opt OUT Payment type: [] Visa [on/Credit Card for File: A	credit card <u>MUST</u> be		processed
, ,, ,,				
C.C. Account #	E:	xpiration Date	Security Co	de (3 or 4 digit)
Billing Address				
Signature/Approval of charges			_Date	
Print Name				

Please make check payable to: Inc. Village of Port Jefferson

PORT JEFFERSON COUNTRY CLUB AND INC. VILLAGE OF PORT JEFFERSON LIABILITY AND WAIVER AND RELEASE

- In return for the acceptance of this application, the undersigned releases the Inc. Village of Port Jefferson, its Board of Trustees, Mayor,
 Trustees, and the Port Jefferson Country Club, and their officers, agents, employees and representatives from all actions, causes of
 action, suits, controversies, agreements, damages, judgments, claims an demands for personal injuries and/or property damage resulting
 from the undersigned's membership in the Port Jefferson Country Club including participation in any activity in or on the country club's
 facilities. This release includes any such claims whether arising by reasons of negligence, breach of this agreement, willful misconduct or
 otherwise.
- 2. (MEMBER) shall indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the Inc. Village of Port Jefferson, its officers, employees, and/or agents from any and all liability, damage, loss, claims, demands and actions of any nature whatsoever, for any reason whatsoever, foreseeable or unforeseeable, which arise out of or is connected with, or is claimed to arise out of to be connected with, the use of any facility, vehicle, or equipment at the country club, or any undertaking, product, good, merchandise, or service sold and/or supplied, furnished or performed by the Village or its officers, employees, contractors, and/or agents. This indemnity, defense, and hold harmless is intended to be as broad as is permitted by law and to include claims of every kind and nature for tort, under contract; for strict liability or other liability without fault; under statute, rule, regulation or order; and otherwise. The indemnification provided by this Agreement shall be a continuing right to indemnification and shall survive the expiration or termination of this Agreement.
- 3. I understand and am aware that fitness/sports activities such as golf, including the use of related equipment, are a potential hazardous activity. I also understand that fitness/sport activities involve a risk of injury and even death, and that I am voluntarily participating in these activities and using the facility and equipment with knowledge of the dangers involved. I hereby agree to expressly assume and accept any and all risks of injury or death
- 4. I do hereby further declare myself to be physically sound and suffering from no condition, impairment, disease, infirmity, or other illness that would prevent my participation or use of equipment and facilities.

After reading and understanding the terms and conditions of this entire agreement (front and back of this form), and acknowledging same with my signature below, I do hereby apply for membership in the Port Jefferson Country Club and do hereby agree to the terms and conditions, rules and regulations of the Port Jefferson Country Club. I do hereby agree that if I am approved for membership, I will comply with, be governed by, and my membership will be subject to, the rules and regulations of the Port Jefferson Country Club as may be in effect or modified or amended by the Village from time to time:

I further agree that:

- (1) Membership is based on facility availability and not actual usage. Failure to use facility provided, for any reason, will not release me from paying full cost of membership.
- (2) By signing this application, I agree to abide by all rules and regulations set forth in the Member Rules and Guidelines Handbook.
- (3) Membership will <u>NOT</u> be refunded or transferred. The credit policy is outlined in the Member Rules and Guidelines Handbook, available for review at www.portjeffcc.com/Membership/PJCCWhiteBookMemberRulesGuidelines.
- (4) The Village, management and catering contractor are not responsible for personal effects lost in any Port Jefferson Country Club facility.
- (5) There will be no use of cannabis in, on or around the country club property. This includes the smoking of cigars, cigarettes or ingesting of any intoxicating substances. This code applies to all Village owned properties.
- (6) All accounts are due and payable upon receipt. Any account more than 45 days past due may be subject to penalty fees and suspension of all club privileges.
- (7) Port Jefferson Country Club Membership cards are the property of the club and shall not be used for purposes that are not club or interclub related.
- (8) Members are responsible for themselves and any guest brought to the country club. Any damages to golf carts, buildings, landscaping, machinery and amenities will be punished by fine, suspension or loss of membership.
- (9) Acceptable proof of village residency will be limited to: Driver's license, real estate tax bills and utility bills only. The village reserves the right to deny the resident rate membership if residency is in question.
- (10) A golf junior member is not permitted to drive a motorized golf cart.
- (11) My membership is valid for the Golf season, April 1st December 31st

I understand that employees are not authorized to make any changes in this preprinted agreement or to make any independent verbal or written agreement pertaining to membership, court usage or Club rules.

The village reserves the right to deny membership for any applicant for any reason it sees fit.

Membership will not become effective until this agreement is signed by the applicant member and a duly, authorized representative of the Village and until all fees are paid.

and until all fees are paid.		
Member Signature	PJ Village Agent Signature	
Date	Date	



Golf Equipment Storage

INDEMNIFICATION/HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT 2023 Golf Season

The Port Jefferson Country Club agrees to store the golf eq at 44 Fairway Drive, Port Jefferson, New York, as a courtest	quipment of at their facilities located sy.
harmless release, discharge and covenant not to sue the Port Jefferson, its officers, employees, and/or agents from actions of any nature whatsoever, for any reason whatsoever	in return, shall indemnify and hold Port Jefferson Country Club and the Incorporated Village of any and all liability, damage, loss, claims, demands and ever, foreseeable of unforeseeable, which arise out of or is indemnity and hold harmless is intended to be as broad as is
Printed name of member	_
Signature of member	-